

## Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

1-25-1966

## From: Charles R. Miller, Jr.

Charles R. Miller, Jr.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

## **Recommended Citation**

Miller, Jr., C. R. (1966). From: Charles R. Miller, Jr.. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hstchalk-personal/5468

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.





Serving the Growing Upper Cumberland



COOKEVILLE, TENNESSEE January 25, 1966

CHAS. R. MILLER, JR. PRESIDENT

> Mr. John Allen Chalk 542 N. Washington Ave. Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear John:

I am today filing a partnership return for the Tower Office Rentals and you should report on your personal report a loss in the amount of \$549.33 showing this as your 1/8 interest in the Tower Office Rentals, E. Broad Street, Cookeville, Tennessee. This looks awful but maybe someday we will be in the profit side.

Sincerely,

planker

Chas. R. Miller, Jr.

CRM:nh